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R-241 800+15.88 800 +24.97 9.09 0.005 356.37 356.87 356.87 356.33 356.83 356.83 NO R-187 700+ 08.89 700+14.88 5.99 0.099 376.21 376.71 376.71 375.62 37612 376.12 NO
R-242 800+ 30.70 800+ 41.00 10.3 0.003 356.33 356.83 356.83 356.29 356.79 356.79 NO R-188 700+19.98 700 +25.87 5.89 0.097 375.62 37612 376.12 375.04 375.54 375.54 NO
R-243 800 +46.93 800 +54.95 8.02 0.002 356.29 356.79 356.79 356.28 356.78 356.78 NO R-189 700+ 30.20 700+ 34.41 4.1 0.104 375.04 375.54 375.54 374.61 37511 37511 NO
R-245 800 +61.42 800 +69.33 7.91 0.004 356.28 356.78 356.78 356.25 356.75 356.75 NO R-190 700+ 38.67 700 +44.19 5.53 0.101 374.61 37511 37511 374.05 374.55 374.55 NO
R-246 800+ 73.75 800+ 85.74 11.99 0.001 356.25 356.75 356.75 356.23 356.73 356.73 NO R-191 700+47.99 700+52.92 4.93 0.100 374.05 374.55 374.55 373.56 374.06 374.06 NO
R-247 800 +92.83 801+ 00.66 7.83 0.004 356.23 356.73 356.73 356.20 356.70 356.70 NO R-192 700+57.65 700+ 62.81 5.16 0.098 373.56 374.06 374.06 373.05 373.55 373.55 NO
R-248 801+ 05.77 801+15.92 10.15 0.005 356.20 356.70 356.70 356.15 356.65 356.65 NO R-193 700+ 66.74 700+ 72.63 5.89 0.082 373.05 373.55 373.55 372.57 373.07 373.07 NO
R—249 801+21.71 801+29.24 7.53 0.003 356.15 356.65 356.65 356.13 356.63 356.63 NO R-194 700+ 76.13 700+ 82.11 5.99 0.088 372.57 373.07 373.07 372.04 372.54 372.54 NO
R-250 801+ 33.65 801+45.24 11.59 0.004 356.13 356.63 356.63 356.08 356.58 356.58 NO R-195 700+87.22 700+93.10 5.89 0.092 372.04 372.54 372.54 371.50 372.00 372.00 NO
R-251 801+50.29 801+62.42 12.13 0.002 356.08 356.58 356.58 356.06 356.56 356.56 NO R-196 700+97.44 701+ 01.64 4.1 0.093 371.50 372.00 372.00 37111 371.61 371.61 NO
R-252 801+ 69.90 801+ 76.86 6.96 0.002 356.06 356.56 356.56 356.05 356.55 356.55 NO R-197 701+ 05.90 701+11.43 5.53 0.110 371.11 371.61 371.61 370.50 371.00 371.00 NO
R-253 801+ 80.95 801492.21 11.26 0.003 356.05 356.55 356.55 356.01 356.51 356.51 NO R-198 701+15.23 701+20.84 5.61 0.007 370.50 371.00 371.00 370.46 370.96 370.96 NO
R-254 801+499.41 802 +09.43 10.02 0.004 356.01 356.51 356.51 355.97 356.47 356.47 NO R-199 701+ 26.76 7014 40.30 13.54 0.009 370.46 370.96 370.96 370.34 370.84 370.84 NO
R-255 802+17.15 802+ 29.41 12.26 0.017 355.97 356.47 356.47 355.76 356.26 356.26 NO R-200 701+ 48.05 70145713 9.08 0.008 370.34 370.84 370.84 370.27 370.77 370.77 NO
R-256 802+ 37.60 802+48.14 10.54 0.020 355.76 356.26 356.26 355.55 356.05 356.05 NO R-201 701+66.13 701+76.15 10.02 0.008 370.27 370.77 370.77 370.19 370.69 370.69 NO
R—257 802 +55.57 802 +67.91 12.34 0.019 355.55 356.05 356.05 355.32 355.82 355.82 NO R-202 701+ 81.78 701+89.70 7.92 0.009 370.19 370.69 370.69 370.11 370.61 370.61 NO
R-258 802+ 75.76 802 +84.38 8.62 0.009 355.32 355.82 355.82 355.24 355.74 355.74 NO R—203 701+ 95.29 702+ 06.09 10.80 0.007 370.11 370.61 370.61 370.04 370.54 370.54 NO
R-259 802 +91.46 802 +97.41 5.95 0.008 355.24 355.74 355.74 35519 355.69 355.69 NO R-204 702 +14.22 702 +23.36 9.14 0.006 370.04 370.54 370.54 369.98 370.48 370.48 NO
R—260 803+ 03.26 803+ 08.27 5.01 0.012 355.19 355.69 355.69 355.13 355.63 355.63 NO R-205 702+ 3119 702+ 39.55 8.36 0.008 369.98 370.48 370.48 369.92 370.42 370.42 NO
R—261 803 +14.51 803 +21.47 6.96 0.007 355.13 355.63 355.63 355.08 355.58 355.58 NO R-206 702+ 46.05 702 +51.51 5.45 0.007 369.92 370.42 370.42 369.88 370.38 370.38 NO
R-262 803 +28.48 803 +33.80 7.44 0.011 355.08 355.58 355.58 355.00 355.50 355.50 NO R—207 702 +60.31 702 +66.35 6.04 0.007 369.88 370.38 370.38 369.84 370.34 370.34 NO
R-208 702+ 71.49 702+ 8117 9.68 0.007 369.84 370.34 370.34 369.77 370.27 370.27 NO
R-209 702+ 88.76 703+01.96 13.20 0.007 369.77 370.27 370.27 369.68 370.18 370.18 NO
PROPOSED RIFFLE SCHEDULE - INTERSECTION TRIBUTARY R-210 703+ 09.51 703 +21.61 12.10 0.009 369.68 370.18 370.18 369.57 370.07 370.07 NO
RIFFLE # START STATION END STATION LENGTH SLOPE UPSTREAM DOWNSTREAM RANDOM R-211 703+29.81 703+ 40.34 10.54 0.007 369.57 370.07 370.07 369.49 369.99 369.99 NO
THALWEG EL.[L BANKFULL EL. |R BANKFULL EL.| THALWEG EL.|L BANKFULL EL. [R BANKFULL EL. | BOULDER R_212 703+ 47.77 703 +60 11 12 34 0.009 369.49 369.99 369.99 369.38 369.88 369.88 NO
R-263 900+ 32.00 900+ 61.03 29.03 0.047 378.84 379.84 379.84 377.48 378.48 378.48 NO R—213 703 +67.97 703+ 76.59 8.62 0.007 369.38 369.88 369.88 369.32 369.82 369.82 NO
R-264 900 +92.06 901+23.09 31.03 0.044 377.48 378.48 378.48 376.11 37711 37711 NO R-214 703+ 83.67 703+ 89.62 5.95 0.009 369.32 369.82 369.82 369.27 369.77 369.77 NO
R-265 901+ 5412 901+85.15 31.03 0.044 376.11 3771 37711 374.75 375.75 375.75 NO R-215 703+95.47 704+ 00.48 5.01 0.006 369.27 369.77 369.77 369.24 369.74 369.74 NO
R-266 902+16.18 902+47.21 31.03 0.044 374.75 375.75 375.75 373.38 374.38 374.38 NO R-216 704 +06.72 704 +14.25 754 0.009 369.24 369.74 369.74 369.17 369.67 369.67 NO
R-267 902+78.24 903+ 09.27 31.03 0.044 373.38 374.38 374.38 372.02 373.02 373.02 NO R—217 704 +20.04 704 +30.19 1015 0.006 369.17 369.67 369.67 369.11 369 .61 369.61 NO
R-268 903 +40.30 903+ 71.33 31.03 0.044 372.02 373.02 373.02 370.65 371.65 371.65 NO R-218 704 +35.30 704 + 4313 7.83 0.007 369.11 369.61 369 .61 369.06 369.56 369.56 NO
R-269 904 +02.36 904 +33.39 31.03 0.044 370.65 371.65 371.65 369.29 370.29 370.29 NO R-219 704+50.22 704 +62.21 11.99 0.007 369.06 369.56 369.56 368.97 369.47 369.47 NO
R-270 904 +64.42 904 +95.45 31.03 0.044 369.29 370.29 370.29 367.92 368.92 368.92 NO R—220 704 + 66.63 704 +74.54 7.91 0.009 368.97 369.47 369.47 368.90 369.40 369.40 NO
R-271 905 +26.48 905+ 57.51 31.03 0.044 367.92 368.92 368.92 366.56 367.56 367.56 NO R—221 704 + 81.01 704 + 89.03 8.02 0.008 368.90 369.40 369.40 368.84 369.34 369.34 NO
R-272 905+ 88.54 906 +19.57 31.03 0.044 366.56 367.56 367.56 365.19 366.19 366.19 NO R-222 704 +94.96 705+ 05.26 10.30 0.008 368.84 369.34 369.34 368.75 369.25 369.25 NO
R-273 906 +50.60 906 +81.63 31.03 0.044 365.19 366.19 366.19 363.83 364.83 364.83 NO R-223 705+10.99 705+20.08 9.09 0.007 368.75 369.25 369.25 368.69 369.19 369.19 NO
R-224 705+ 26.28 705+ 35.03 8.75 0.023 368.69 369.19 369.19 368.49 368.99 368.99 NO
R-225 705+ 39.96 705+ 48.98 9.02 0.022 368.49 368.99 368.99 368.29 368.79 368.79 NO
R-226 705+54.77 705+62.30 7.54 0.024 368.29 368.79 368.79 368.11 368.61 368.61 NO
R-227 705+ 66.71 705+ 78.30 11.59 0.025 368.11 368.61 368.61 367.82 368.32 368.32 NO
R-228 705+83.35 705+95.48 12.13 0.026 367.82 368.32 368.32 367.50 368.00 368.00 NO
R-229 706 +02.96 706 +09.92 6.96 0.020 367.50 368.00 368.00 367.36 367.86 367.86 NO
R-230 706 +14.01 706+ 25.27 11.26 0.019 367.36 367.86 367.86 367.15 367.65 367.65 NO
R-231 706 + 32.47 706 +42.49 10.02 0.020 367.15 367.65 367.65 366.95 367.45 367.45 NO
R-232 706 +50.21 706+ 62.47 12.26 0.019 366.95 367.45 367.45 366.71 367.21 367.21 NO
R-233 706 +70.66 706 +81.20 10.54 0.020 366.71 367.21 367.21 366.50 367.00 367.00 NO
R-234 706 + 88.63 707 +00.97 12.34 0.012 366.50 367.00 367.00 366.35 366.85 366.85 NO
R-235 707 +08.82 707 +17.45 8.62 0.012 366.35 366.85 366.85 366.25 366.75 366.75 NO
R-236 707 +24.52 707 +30.47 5.95 0.013 366.25 366.75 366.75 366.17 366.67 366.67 NO
R-237 707 +36.33 707 +41.33 5.01 0.013 366.17 366.67 366.67 366.11 366.61 366.61 NO
R-238 707 +47.57 707 +54.53 6.96 0.015 366.11 366.61 366.61 366.00 366.50 366.50 NO
R-239 707 +61.54 707 +66.86 5.32 0.014 366.00 366.50 366.50 365.93 366.43 366.43 NO
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PROPOSED RIFFLE SCHEDULE - SOUTH TRIBUTARY - 1 PROPOSED RIFFLE SCHEDULE - SOUTH TRIBUTARY - 2
RIFFLE # | START STATION END STATION LENGTH | SLOPE suI=all DOWRBTREAV RANDOM RIFFLE # |  START STATION END STATION LENGTH | SLOPE UPSTREAM DOWNSTREAM RANDOM
THALWEG EL.|L BANKFULL EL. [R BANKFULL EL.[ THALWEG EL.|L BANKFULL EL. [R BANKFULL EL. BOULDER THALWEG EL.|L BANKFULL EL. [R BANKFULL EL.|[ THALWEG EL.|L BANKFULL EL. |R BANKFULL EL. BOULDER
R-85 200+44.53 200+52.53 8.00 0.018 383.00 383.70 383.70 382.88 383.58 383.58 NO R-149 300+ 00.00 300+14.45 11.14 0.034 378.30 379.00 379.00 377.84 378.54 378.54 NO
R-86 200+60.15 200+ 70.65 10.50 0.018 382.88 383.58 383.58 382.75 383.45 383.45 NO R-150 300+ 21.55 300+ 32.85 10.92 0.035 377.84 378.54 378.54 377.46 378.16 378.16 NO
R-87 200+ 79.08 200+ 89.28 10.20 0.018 382.75 383.45 383.45 382.63 383.33 383.33 NO R-151 300+ 32.85 300+53.05 11.03 0.033 377.46 378.16 378.16 37710 377.80 377.80 NO
R-88 200+97.76 201+ 07.26 9.50 0.018 382.63 383.33 383.33 382.52 383.22 383.22 YES R-152 300+60.18 300+ 71.40 10.20 0.037 377.10 377.80 377.80 376.72 377.42 377.42 YES
R-89 201+16.31 201+ 26.31 10.00 0.018 382.52 383.22 383.22 382.40 383.10 383.10 NO R-153 300+79.64 300+93.84 10.21 0.043 376.72 377.42 377.42 376.28 376.98 376.98 NO
R-90 201+ 36.11 201+ 48.64 12.53 0.018 382.40 383.10 383.10 382.25 382.95 382.95 YES R-154 301+ 02.83 301+14.88 12.01 0.041 376.28 376.98 376.98 375.79 376.49 376.49 NO
R-91 201+ 58.29 2014+69.97 11.68 0.036 382.25 382.95 382.95 38211 382.81 382.81 YES R-155 301+23.20 301+ 33.35 12.53 0.030 375.79 376.49 376.49 375.42 376.12 376.12 YES
R-92 201+ 76.29 201+90.14 13.86 0.037 38211 382.81 382.81 381.94 382.64 382.64 NO R-156 301+40.43 301+50.83 11.68 0.032 375.42 376.12 376.12 375.05 375.75 375.75 NO
R-93 201+98.11 202+ 08.18 10.07 0.032 381.94 382.64 382.64 381.61 382.31 382.31 NO R-157 301+57.99 301+70.15 13.86 0.031 375.05 375.75 375.75 374.62 375.32 375.32 NO
R-94 202+16.23 202+ 27.88 11.65 0.027 381.61 382.31 382.31 381.30 382.00 382.00 NO R-158 301+ 78.52 301+ 89.81 10.07 0.039 374.62 375.32 375.32 374.23 374.93 374.93 YES
R-95 202+ 36.79 202+ 48.01 .22 0.040 381.30 382.00 382.00 380.85 381.55 381.55 YES R-159 301498.06 302+12.95 11.65 0.048 374.23 374.93 374.93 373.67 374.37 374.37 NO
R-96 202+ 57.47 202+ 68.37 10.90 0.040 380.85 381.55 381.55 380.42 381.12 381.12 YES R-160 302+22.70 302+ 35.39 11.22 0.041 373.67 374.37 374.37 373.21 373.91 373.91 NO
R-97 202+ 76.54 202+ 86.78 10.25 0.037 380.42 381.12 381.12 380.04 380.74 380.74 NO R-161 302 +43.87 302+53.64 10.90 0.034 373.21 373.91 373.91 372.84 373.54 373.54 NO
R-98 202 +94.49 203+ 07.50 13.02 0.038 380.04 380.74 380.74 379.54 380.24 380.24 NO R-162 302 +59.99 302 +69.44 10.25 0.037 372.84 373.54 373.54 372.46 373.16 373.16 YES
R-99 203+17.05 203+27.52 10.47 0.036 379.54 380.24 380.24 379.16 379.86 379.86 NO R-163 302+75.70 302+ 87.68 13.02 0.032 372.46 373.16 373.16 372.05 372.75 372.75 NO
R-100 203+ 33.89 203+ 46.70 12.82 0.033 379.16 379.86 379.86 378.74 379.44 379.44 NO R-164 302+96.47 303+ 06.26 10.48 0.035 372.05 372.75 372.75 371.68 372.38 372.38 YES
R-101 203+56.98 203+ 72.06 15.08 0.038 378.74 379.44 379.44 37817 378.87 378.87 YES R-165 303+14.15 303 +25.09 12.82 0.030 371.68 372.38 372.38 371.29 371.99 371.99 NO
R-102 203+ 81.96 203+91.47 9.51 0.040 37817 378.87 378.87 377.79 378.49 378.49 YES R-166 303+32.32 303+ 44.07 15.08 0.025 371.29 371.99 371.99 370.91 371.61 371.61 YES
R-103 203+99.27 204 +10.25 10.98 0.044 377.79 378.49 378.49 377.30 378.00 378.00 NO R-167 303+53.21 303+ 64.66 9.51 0.040 370.91 371.61 371.61 370.53 371.23 371.23 NO
R-104 204+ 20.16 204+ 30.36 10.26 0.037 377.30 378.00 378.00 376.92 377.62 377.62 YES R-168 303+ 73.32 303+85.16 10.98 0.036 370.53 371.23 371.23 370.13 370.83 370.83 YES
R-105 204+ 38.23 204+ 50.91 12.67 0.040 376.92 377.62 377.62 376.41 37711 37711 NO R-169 303+94.02 304 +06.88 10.26 0.037 37013 370.83 370.83 369.75 370.45 370.45 NO
R-106 204 +59.31 204 +68.46 9.16 0.036 376.41 37711 377.11 376.08 376.78 376.78 YES R-170 304 +16.88 304+39.54 22.66 0.015 369.75 370.25 370.25 369.41 369.91 369.91 YES
R-107 204+ 75.57 204+ 87.35 11.79 0.036 376.08 376.78 376.78 375.66 376.36 376.36 NO R—171 304 +55.23 30447615 20.92 0.027 369.41 369.91 369.91 368.84 369.34 369.34 NO
R-108 204 4+95.90 205+ 06.02 10.12 0.036 375.66 376.36 376.36 375.30 376.00 376.00 YES R-172 304 +90.74 305+ 08.01 17.27 0.022 368.84 369.34 369.34 368.46 368.96 368.96 NO
R-109 205+12.65 205+ 26.82 1417 0.036 375.30 376.00 376.00 374.79 375.49 375.49 NO R-173 305+20.04 305 +42.21 2217 0.030 368.46 368.96 368.96 367.8 368.30 368.30 NO
R-110 205+ 35.21 20544515 9.94 0.036 374.79 375.49 375.49 374.43 37513 375.13 YES R-174 305+ 56.45 305+ 69.01 12.56 0.029 367.80 368.30 368.30 367.44 367.94 367.94 NO
R—111 205+ 51.68 205+ 64.92 13.24 0.036 374.43 37513 375.13 373.96 374.66 374.66 NO R-175 305+76.07 306+ 03.88 27.81 0.034 367.44 367.94 367.94 366.5 367.00 367.00 YES
R-112 205+ 73.95 205+ 84.48 10.53 0.030 373.96 374.66 374.66 373.64 374.34 374.34 YES R-176 306+ 20.82 306+49.18 28.36 0.021 366.50 367.00 367.00 365.9 366.40 366.40 YES
R-113 205+91.85 206+ 03.39 11.54 0.032 373.64 374.34 374.34 373.27 373.97 373.97 NO R-177 306+ 63.98 306+ 84.93 20.95 0.020 365.90 366.40 366.40 365.49 365.99 365.99 NO
R-114 206 +11.46 206+ 23.48 12.03 0.040 373.27 373.97 373.97 372.79 373.49 373.49 YES R-178 306 +99.04 307+ 20.99 21.95 0.024 365.49 365.99 365.99 364.96 365.46 365.46 NO
R-115 206+ 37.52 206+ 42.35 9.84 0.040 372.79 373.49 373.49 372.40 373.10 373.10 NO R-179 307+35.16 307+55.79 20.63 0.023 364.96 365.46 365.46 364.48 364.98 364.98 YES
R-116 206+ 49.76 206+ 63.71 13.95 0.032 372.40 373.10 373.10 371.95 372.65 372.65 YES R-180 307+71.49 308+00.44 28.95 0.019 364.48 364.98 364.98 363.93 364.43 364.43 NO
R-117 206+ 73.20 206+86.72 13.53 0.034 371.95 372.65 372.65 371.49 37219 372.19 YES R-181 308 +18.52 308+39.15 20.63 0.021 363.93 364.43 364.43 363.50 364.00 364.00 YES
R-118 206 +95.25 207+08.76 13.50 0.040 371.49 37219 37219 370.95 371.65 371.65 NO R-182 308+52.05 308 +75.52 23.47 0.019 363.50 364.00 364.00 363.05 363.55 363.55 NO
R-119 207+18.75 207+ 30.68 11.93 0.042 370.95 371.65 371.65 370.45 37115 371.15 YES R-183 308+88.10 309+05.14 17.04 0.011 363.05 363.55 363.55 362.87 363.37 363.37 NO
R-120 207+ 38.57 207+53.34 14.77 0.029 370.45 37115 37115 370.02 370.72 370.72 NO R-184 309+18.92 309+ 38.15 19.23 0.012 362.87 363.37 363.37 362.64 363.14 363.14 NO
R-121 207 +62.48 207+ 76.46 13.98 0.030 370.02 370.72 370.72 369.60 370.30 370.30 YES R-185 309+50.93 309+72.59 21.66 0.014 362.64 363.14 363.14 362.33 362.83 362.83 NO
R-122 207 +86.43 208+05.74 19.31 0.030 369.60 370.10 370.10 369.02 369.52 369.52 YES
R-123 208+17.20 208 + 39.50 22.29 0.020 369.02 369.52 369.52 368.58 369.08 369.08 NO PROPOSED RIFFLE SCHEDULE - SOUTH TRIBUTARY - 3
R-124 208+ 54.26 208+ 76.56 22.30 0.021 368.58 369.08 369.08 368.11 368.61 368.61 NO RIFFLE # START STATION END STATION LENGTH SLOPE UPSTREAM DOWNSTREAM RANDOM
R-125 208+ 91.68 209+15.23 23.55 0.021 368.11 368.61 368.61 367.61 368.11 368.11 NO THALWEG EL.|L BANKFULL EL. [R BANKFULL EL.|[ THALWEG EL.|L BANKFULL EL. |R BANKFULL EL. BOULDER
R-126 209+ 30.37 209+43.72 13.35 0.022 367.61 368.11 368.11 367.32 367.82 367.82 NO R-135 400+11.46 400+ 33.42 21.96 0.021 368.58 369.08 369.08 368.11 368.61 368.61 NO
R-127 209+50.84 209+ 72.82 21.98 0.021 367.32 367.82 367.82 366.86 367.36 367.36 NO R-136 400+ 48.33 400+ 68.42 20.10 0.025 368.11 368.61 368.61 367.61 368.11 368.11 NO
R-128 209+487.35 210+ 04.63 17.27 0.021 366.86 367.36 367.36 366.50 367.00 367.00 YES R—137 400+ 82.91 401+ 04.82 21.91 0.024 367.61 368.11 368.11 367.08 367.58 367.58 NO
R-129 210+13.16 2104+ 31.32 18.16 0.023 366.50 367.00 367.00 366.08 366.58 366.58 NO R-138 401+ 23.55 401+ 45.41 21.86 0.027 367.08 367.58 367.58 366.50 367.00 367.00 YES
R-130 2104+ 45.36 210+ 62.25 16.89 0.022 366.08 366.58 366.58 365.71 366.21 366.21 NO R-139 401+ 60.05 4014 78.09 18.04 0.021 366.50 367.00 367.00 366.12 366.62 366.62 YES
R-131 2104+ 72.98 210+ 92.82 19.84 0.021 365.71 366.21 366.21 365.29 365.79 365.79 NO R-140 401+ 89.56 402 +16.10 26.54 0.023 366.12 366.62 366.62 365.50 366.00 366.00 NO
R-132 211+ 06.61 211+27.35 20.74 0.018 365.29 365.79 365.79 364.92 365.42 365.42 YES R-141 402+ 2714 402 4+ 45.53 18.40 0.020 365.50 366.00 366.00 365.13 365.63 365.63 NO
R-133 211+ 37.45 211+ 51.21 13.76 0.015 364.92 365.42 365.42 364.71 365.21 365.21 NO R-142 402 +59.66 402 +78.03 18.38 0.018 365.13 365.63 365.63 364.80 365.30 365.30 NO
R-134 211+ 60.55 211+ 75.66 15.10 0.014 364.71 365.21 365.21 364.50 365.00 365.00 NO R-143 402 + 89.91 403 +11.68 21.77 0.014 364.80 365.30 365.30 364.50 365.00 365.00 NO
PROPOSED RIFFLE SCHEDULE - SOUTH TRIBUTARY - 4
UPSTREAM DOWNSTREAM RANDOM
RIFFLE # START STATION END STATION LENGTH SLOPE THALWEG EL.|L BANKFULL EL. [R BANKFULL EL.|[ THALWEG EL.|L BANKFULL EL. |R BANKFULL EL. BOULDER
R-144 500+13.58 500+ 31.08 17.50 0.019 365.13 365.63 365.63 364.80 365.30 365.30 NO
R-145 500+ 48.48 500+ 68.09 19.61 0.017 364.80 365.30 365.30 364.47 364.97 364.97 NO
R-146 500+ 81.19 501+ 02.55 21.36 0.017 364.47 364.97 364.97 364.10 364.60 364.60 NO
R-147 501+17.28 501+ 32.71 15.43 0.017 364.10 364.60 364.60 363.84 364.34 364.34 YES
R-148 501+ 45.25 501+ 66.06 20.80 0.016 363.84 364.34 364.34 363.50 364.00 364.00 NO
OWNER /DEVELOPER INFORMATION
MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
2310 BROENING HWY
BALTIMORE, MD 21224
MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM — HOR.NAD 8391 MD STATE PLANE VERT.NAVD 88
GREENSPRING VALLEY ROAD
SW CORNER PARK HEIGHTS AVE
OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL
e KOs ECCLESTON MITIGATION SITE FEvsIoNS STREAM RIFFLE TABLES
JOHNSON, MIRMIRAN &  THOMPSON, INC. SCALE __AS SHOWN DATE ARPIL, 2021 PROJECT NO. 17-10977-002
'7 ‘ 40 WIGHT AVENUE. HUNT VALLEY, MD 21030 MDE PROJECT NO.  21-SF-0044 CONTRACT NO.  KH-3038-0000
/ ( TEL:  410-316-2360 100% DESIGNED BY PVC COUNTY BALTIMORE COUNTY
EMAIL: JKoser@jmt.com SUBMISSION
' DRAWN BY PVC LOGMILE
J ‘ PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION NQT FOR CHECKED BY JM _/MRG HORIZONTAL SCALE N/A
: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR CONSTRUCTION F.AP.NO. N /A VERTICAL SCALE N /A
WWW,Jmt_Com APPROVED BY ME,AND THAT IAM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,
LICENSE NO. 31183 | EXPIRATION DATE: 1/13/2023 . DRAWING NO. SR-8 oF 1 SHEET NO. 27 =~ OF 86

Q:\2017\1710977_002_Eccelston PRM_Turnke\CADD\pSR_P008 ECCELSTON_2D.dgn

Wednesday, April 28, 2021 AT 06:56 AM



BY: barranger —

PROPOSED RIFFLE SCHEDULE - NORTH TRIBUTARY PROPOSED RIFFLE SCHEDULE - MAINSTEM
RIFFLE # START STATION END STATION LENGTH | SLOPE PO TREAY DOWRSTREAV RANDOM RIFFLE # START STATION END STATION | LENGTH | SLOPE UPSTREAM DOWNSTREAM RANDOM
THALWEG EL.|L BANKFULL EL. [R BANKFULL EL. [ THALWEG EL.|L BANKFULL EL. |R BANKFULL EL. BOULDER THALWEG EL.|[L BANKFULL EL. |R BANKFULL EL.| THALWEG EL.|L BANKFULL EL. [R BANKFULL EL. BOULDER
R-45 600+ 62.41 600+ 76.64 14.22 0.023 380.53 381.33 381.33 380.20 381.00 381.00 YES R-1 100+16.18 100+ 34.39 18.21 0.038 37410 37510 37510 373.40 374.40 374.40 NO
R-46 600+ 89.26 601+ 06.32 17.06 0.032 380.20 381.00 381.00 379.65 380.45 380.45 YES R-2 100+ 48.44 100+ 65.40 16.95 0.027 373.40 374.40 374.40 372.94 373.94 373.94 YES
R-47 601+13.03 601+ 35.05 22.02 0.034 379.65 380.45 380.45 378.91 379.71 379.71 YES R-3 100+ 76.73 100+ 94.68 17.95 0.034 372.94 373.94 373.94 372.33 373.33 373.33 YES
R-48 601+ 48.35 601+ 65.71 17.37 0.041 378.91 379.71 379.71 378.20 379.00 379.00 YES R-4 101+07.19 101+4+27.22 20.04 0.030 372.33 373.33 373.33 371.73 372.53 372.53 NO
R-49 601+ 76.95 601+ 93.59 16.64 0.036 378.20 379.00 379.00 377.60 378.40 378.40 NO R-5 101+ 43.02 101+ 78.96 35.93 0.009 371.73 372.53 372.53 371.40 372.20 372.20 YES
R-50 602 +05.15 602 + 21.61 16.46 0.037 377.60 378.40 378.40 376.99 377.79 377.79 YES R-6 102+ 00.48 102+ 37.31 36.83 0.014 371.40 372.20 372.20 370.89 371.69 371.69 NO
R-51 602 + 34.01 602 + 48.94 14.93 0.053 376.99 377.79 377.79 376.20 377.00 377.00 YES R-7 102+ 60.09 102+ 86.40 26.31 0.012 370.89 371.69 371.69 370.58 371.38 371.38 YES
R-52 602 + 60.41 602+ 75.04 14.64 0.036 376.20 377.00 377.00 375.67 376.47 376.47 NO R-8 103+ 02.10 103+ 28.02 25.92 0.015 370.58 371.38 371.38 370.20 371.00 371.00 NO
R-53 602 +84.16 603+ 01.45 17.29 0.033 375.67 376.47 376.47 375.10 375.90 375.90 YES R-9 103+47.04 103+ 88.32 41.28 0.006 370.20 371.00 371.00 369.94 370.74 370.74 NO
R-54 603+15.14 603+ 31.80 16.66 0.048 375.10 375.90 375.90 374.30 37510 37510 YES R-10 104 +17.84 104 4+ 46.31 28.48 0.019 369.94 370.74 370.74 369.40 370.20 370.20 YES
R-55 603+ 42.98 603+ 62.37 19.39 0.045 374.30 375.10 375.10 373.43 374.23 374.23 YES R-11 1044+70.74 105+ 21.41 50.66 0.008 369.40 370.20 370.20 369.00 369.80 369.80 YES
R-56 603+ 74.95 603+ 87.60 12.66 0.018 373.43 374.23 374.23 373.20 374.00 374.00 NO R-12 105+ 56.22 105+ 84.49 28.28 0.012 369.00 369.80 369.80 368.66 369.46 369.46 YES
R-57 603+ 96.09 604 +10.88 14.79 0.036 373.20 374.00 374.00 372.67 373.47 373.47 NO R-13 106+ 00.18 106 +49.02 48.84 0.014 368.66 369.46 369.46 367.98 368.78 368.78 YES
R-58 604 +20.14 604 4+ 40.27 20.12 0.023 372.67 373.47 373.47 372.20 373.00 373.00 NO R-14 106+ 80.65 107+ 2517 44 .53 0.018 367.98 368.78 368.78 367.20 368.00 368.00 NO
R-59 604 + 53.21 604+ 70.49 17.28 0.037 372.20 373.00 373.00 371.56 372.36 372.36 YES R-15 107+ 52.45 1074+96.94 44.49 0.008 367.20 368.00 368.00 366.84 367.64 367.64 YES
R-60 604 +82.29 604 +97.49 15.20 0.038 371.56 372.36 372.36 370.98 371.78 371.78 NO R-16 108+ 25.49 108 +69.24 43.75 0.015 366.84 367.64 367.64 366.20 367.00 367.00 NO
R-61 605+ 09.29 605+ 23.25 13.97 0.040 370.98 371.78 371.78 370.42 371.22 371.22 YES R-17 109+ 07.53 109+ 50.11 42.58 0.01 366.20 367.00 367.00 365.72 366.52 366.52 YES
R-62 605+ 32.88 605+ 50.53 17.65 0.036 370.42 371.22 371.22 369.79 370.59 370.59 NO R-18 109+ 78.22 110+19.61 41.39 0.014 365.72 366.52 366.52 365.16 365.96 365.96 NO
R-63 605+61.12 605+ 78.27 17.15 0.028 369.79 370.59 370.59 369.31 37011 370.11 YES R-19 110+ 38.53 110+ 64.37 25.84 0.012 365.16 365.96 365.96 364.84 365.64 365.64 NO
R-64 605+ 90.92 606+ 07.58 16.66 0.025 369.31 370.11 370.11 368.89 369.69 369.69 YES R-20 110+ 81.17 111+ 20.08 38.91 0.016 364.84 365.64 365.64 364.20 365.00 365.00 NO
R-65 606 +18.64 606 + 38.38 19.74 0.035 368.89 369.69 369.69 368.20 369.00 369.00 YES R-21 111+ 54.63 112+13.04 58.41 0.010 364.20 365.00 365.00 363.64 364.44 364.44 YES
R-66 606 +51.80 606 +66.18 14.38 0.036 368.20 369.00 369.00 367.68 368.48 368.48 YES R-22 1124+ 41.54 1124 81.99 40.46 0.012 363.64 364.44 364.44 363.15 363.95 363.95 NO
R-67 606+ 75.54 606+90.17 14.63 0.033 367.68 368.48 368.48 367.20 368.00 368.00 NO R-23 113+12.52 113+ 62.01 49.49 0.013 363.15 363.95 363.95 362.51 363.31 363.31 YES
R-68 607 + 02.41 607 +14.62 12.21 0.032 367.20 368.00 368.00 366.81 367.61 367.61 YES R-24 1134+92.88 114 +26.28 33.40 0.014 362.51 363.31 363.31 362.03 362.83 362.83 NO
R-69 607+ 35.89 607 +65.99 30.10 0.020 366.81 367.41 367.41 366.21 366.81 366.81 YES R-25 114 +55.05 115+ 01.86 46.81 0.012 362.03 362.83 362.83 361.46 362.26 362.26 YES
R-70 60748213 608 +16.83 34.69 0.011 366.21 366.81 366.81 365.83 366.43 366.43 NO R-26 115424.82 154+71.74 46.92 0.008 361.46 362.26 362.26 361.10 361.90 361.90 NO
R-71 608 + 41.88 608 +82.69 40.81 0.011 365.83 366.43 366.43 365.38 365.98 365.98 YES R-27 116+ 06.43 116+ 49.45 43.02 0.019 361.10 361.90 361.90 360.30 361.10 361.10 YES
R-72 609+ 09.53 609+ 29.30 19.77 0.015 365.38 365.98 365.98 365.08 365.68 365.68 YES R-28 116+ 88.31 117+21.05 32.74 0.012 360.30 361.10 361.10 359.90 360.70 360.70 YES
R-73 609+ 42.52 609+ 69.94 27.42 0.015 365.08 365.68 365.68 364.67 365.27 365.27 NO R-29 17+38.77 17+79.95 4118 0.006 359.90 360.70 360.70 359.65 360.45 360.45 NO
R-74 609+ 92.51 610+ 34.23 1.7 0.017 364.67 365.27 365.27 363.96 364.56 364.56 YES R-30 118+ 07.98 118+ 36.26 28.29 0.016 359.65 360.45 360.45 359.19 359.99 359.99 YES
R-75 610+ 54.91 610+ 79.36 24.45 0.011 363.96 364.56 364.56 363.69 364.29 364.29 YES R-31 118+53.20 118 +84.96 31.76 0.008 359.19 359.99 359.99 358.93 359.73 359.73 NO
R-76 6104+98.25 611+ 24.26 26.00 0.011 363.69 364.29 364.29 363.40 364.00 364.00 NO R-32 119+ 02.68 119+ 30.34 27.66 0.0M1 358.93 359.73 359.73 358.62 359.42 359.42 NO
R-77 611+45.82 611 +71.26 25.44 0.016 363.40 364.00 364.00 362.99 363.59 363.59 NO R-33 119+57.38 119+ 89.00 31.63 0.013 358.62 359.42 359.42 358.20 359.00 359.00 NO
R-78 611+ 90.56 6124+13.16 22.60 0.015 362.99 363.59 363.59 362.65 363.25 363.25 YES R-34 120+18.30 120+ 45.68 27.38 0.014 358.20 359.00 359.00 357.81 358.61 358.61 YES
R-79 612+ 31.72 612+54.98 23.26 0.012 362.65 363.25 363.25 362.37 362.97 362.97 NO R-35 120+ 73.00 121+ 31.29 58.29 0.010 357.81 358.61 358.61 357.20 358.00 358.00 YES
R-80 612+ 73.52 613+ 01.81 28.28 0.016 362.37 362.97 362.97 361.92 362.52 362.52 NO R-36 121+ 70.56 122+ 03.85 33.28 0.014 357.20 358.00 358.00 356.75 357.55 357.55 YES
R-81 613+ 20.22 613+ 52.93 32.71 0.016 361.92 362.52 362.52 361.40 362.00 362.00 YES R-37 122+ 27.40 122 +60.98 33.59 0.008 356.75 357.55 357.55 356.48 357.28 357.28 NO
R-82 613+ 75.49 614 +02.67 2719 0.018 361.40 362.00 362.00 360.91 361.51 361.51 NO R-38 122+89.47 123+ 38.24 48.77 0.013 356.48 357.28 357.28 355.85 356.65 356.65 YES
R-83 6144+17.76 614+ 41.57 23.80 0.017 360.91 361.51 361.51 360.50 361.10 361.10 NO R-39 123+ 66.94 124+ 20.53 53.59 0.012 355.85 356.65 356.65 355.20 356.00 356.00 YES
R-40 124+ 54.04 125+ 08.58 54.53 0.007 355.20 356.00 356.00 354.80 355.60 355.60 YES
R-41 125+ 37.583 125+ 79.08 41.56 0.014 354.80 355.60 355.60 354.20 355.00 355.00 YES
R-42 126+ 09.85 126 +59.80 49.95 0.008 354.20 355.00 355.00 35415 354.95 354.95 NO
OWNER /DEVELOPER INFORMATION
MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
2310 BROENING HWY
BALTIMORE, MD 21224
MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM — HOR.NAD 8391 MD STATE PLANE VERT.NAVD 88
GREENSPRING VALLEY ROAD
SW CORNER PARK HEIGHTS AVE
OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL
JEREMY KOSER ECCLESTON MITIGATION SITE evsions STREAM RIFFLE TABLES
JOHNSON, MIRMIRAN &  THOMPSON, INC. SCALE __AS SHOWN DATE ARPIL, 2021 PROJECT NO. 17-10977-002
' 7 ‘ 40 WIGHT AVENUE. HUNT VALLEY, MD 21030 MDE PROJECT NO.  21-SF-0044 CONTRACT NO.  KH-3038-0000
/ ( TEL:  410-316-2360 100% DESIGNED BY PVC COUNTY BALTIMORE COUNTY
EMAIL: JKoser@jmt.com SUBMISSION
' DRAWN BY PVC LOGMILE
J ‘ PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION NOT FOR CHECKED BY JIM_/MRG HORIZONTAL SCALE N/A
. | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR CONSTRUCTION F.A.P.NO. N /A VERTICAL SCALE N /A
WWW,Jmt_Com APPROVED BY ME,AND THAT IAM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,
LICENSE NO. 31183 EXPIRATION DATE: 1/13/2023 . DRAWING NO. SR-9 oF 11 SHEET NO. 28 -~ OF 86

Q:\2017\1710977_002_Eccelston PRM_Turnke\CADD\pSR_P009 ECCELSTON_2D.dgn

Wednesday, April 28, 2021 AT 06:57 AM




BY: barranger —

RIFFLE GRADE CONTROL RIFFLE GRADE CONTROL ROCK CROSS VANE
DIMENSIONS AND CRITICAL ELEVATIONS DIMENSIONS AND CRITICAL ELEVATIONS DIMENSIONS AND CRITICAL ELEVATIONS — SEE DETAILS (FEET)
SEE DETAILS (FEET) QUANITY SEE DETAILS (FEET) :
START END RIPRAP SIZE| QUANITY , START END RIPRAP SIZE , ELEVATION TOLERANCE +/ 0.2
REACH STATION | STATION CLASS) v ELEVATION TOLERANCE +/ 0.2 REACH sTATION | STATION CLASS) (SY) ELEVATION TOLERANCE +/ 0.2 REACH STATION — — - — — — - - — —
START INVERT END INVERT START INVERT END INVERT RIGHT ARM | (LEFT ARM A B C D E F G H
US TW) (DS TW) US TW) (DS TW) LENGTH) LENGTH) (BKF RIGHT) (TW CENTER) (BKF LEFT)
MAIN STEM 10041618 | 100+34.39 | CLASS 'O 25 49 37410 373.40 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 30144043 | 30145083 | CLASS '0' 8.09 375.42 375.05 MAIN STEM 111+ 20.08 4 -8 16 — 20 365.00 365.00 364.40 364.20 36440 | 365.00 | 365.00 | 362.30
MAIN STEM 100+48.44 | 100+6540 | CLASS '0’ 22 45 373.40 372.94 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 3014+57.99 | 301+7015 | CLASS '0' 9.46 375.05 374.62 MAIN STEM 114 4+ 26.28 13 — 17 16 — 20 362.83 362.83 362.31 362.03 36231 | 362.83 | 362.83 | 36013
MAIN STEM 1004+ 76.73 | 100+94.68 | CLASS '0’ 24,93 372.94 372.33 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 30147852 | 301+89.81 | CLASS '0' 8.78 374.62 374.23 MAIN STEM 116 4+ 49.45 19 - 23 17 = 21 36110 36110 360.55 360.30 36055 | 36110 36110 | 35810
MAIN STEM 10140719 | 10142722 | CLASS 'O 27 71 372.33 37153 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 301+98.06 | 302+12.95 | CLASS '0' 11.58 374.23 373.67 MAIN STEM 126 +59.80 17 = 21 22 _ 26 | 35495 354.95 354.35 354.15 35435 | 35495 | 35495 | 351.95
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 20044453 | 200+5253 | CLASS 'O’ 6.4 383.00 382.88 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 302+22.70 | 302+35.39 | CLASS '0' 9.87 373.67 373.21 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 203+07.50 7 - 11 7 - 11 380.24 380.24 379.89 379.54 37989 | 38024 | 38024 | 376.64
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 20046015 | 200+70.65 | CLASS 'O’ 7.73 382.88 382.75 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 302+43.87 |302+53.64 | CLASS '0' 7.60 373.21 372.84 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 207+ 76.46 7 - 11 7 - 11 370.30 370.30 369.85 369.60 36985 | 37030 | 370.30 | 366.70
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 200+79.08 | 200+89.28 | CLASS '0’ 7.93 382.75 382.63 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 302+59.99 | 302+69.44 | CLASS '0' 7.30 372.84 372.46 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 211+7566 | 22 — 26 4 -8 365.00 365.00 364.45 364.20 36445 | 365.00 | 365.00 | 364.00
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 200+97.76 | 201+07.26 | CLASS 'O’ 6.62 382.63 382.52 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 302+75.70 | 302+87.68 | CLASS '0' 9.31 372.46 372.05 SOUTH TRIBUTARY - 2 | 308+39.15 11— 14 7 - 11 364.00 364.00 363.75 363.50 363.75 | 364.00 | 364.00 | 361.50
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 20141631 | 201+26.31 | CLASS 'O’ 715 382.52 382.40 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 302+96.47 | 303+06.26 | CLASS '0' 7.62 372.05 371.68 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 309+ 7259 6 — 10 1-15 362.83 362.83 362.28 362.03 36228 | 362.83 | 362.83 | 36051
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 20143611 | 201+48.64 | CLASS 'O’ 8.81 382.40 382.05 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 303+14.15 | 303+25.09 | CLASS '0' 8.51 371.68 371.29 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 3 | 403+11.68 13 — 17 5-9 365.00 365.00 364.45 364.20 36445 | 365.00 | 365.00 | 364.00
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 201+58.29 | 20146997 | CLASS 'O’ 8.95 382.05 382.11 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 303+32.32 | 303+44.07 | CLASS '0' 914 371.29 370.91 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 4 | 501+66.06 7 - 11 13 — 17 364.00 364.00 363.75 363.50 363.75 | 364.00 | 364.00 | 361.70
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 201+76.29 | 20149014 | CLASS 'O’ 10.26 38211 381.94 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 303+53.21 | 303+64.66 | CLASS '0' 8.82 370.91 370.53 NORTH TRIBUTARY 600+4062 | 17 - 21 17 — 21 381.33 381.33 380.78 380.53 38078 | 38133 | 38133 | 377.33
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 20149811 | 202+0818 | CLASS 'O’ 7.83 381.94 381.62 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 303+73.32 | 303+8516 | CLASS '0' 9.21 370.53 37013 NORTH TRIBUTARY 614 + 4157 9 - 13 14 — 17 36110 36110 360.60 360.30 36060 | 36110 36110 | 359.00
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 202+16.23 | 202+27.88 | CLASS 'O’ 8.88 381.62 381.30 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 303+94.02 | 304+06.88 | CLASS '0' 10.00 37013 369.75
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 202+36.79 | 202+48.01 | CLASS 'O’ 8.73 381.30 380.85 NORTH TRIBUTARY 600+62.41 | 600+76.64 | CLASS '0' 15.80 380.53 380.20
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 202+57.47 | 202+68.37 | CLASS '0' 8.00 380.85 380.42 NORTH TRIBUTARY 600+89.26 | 601+06.32 | CLASS 'O’ 19.26 380.20 379.65 LOG J HOOK VANE
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 20247654 | 202+86.78 | CLASS 'O’ 7.97 380.42 380.04 NORTH TRIBUTARY 601+13.03 | 601+35.05 | CLASS 'O’ 2372 379.65 378.91
— — DIMENSIONS AND CRITICAL ELEVATIONS — SEE DETAILS (FEET)
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 202+94.49 | 203+07.50 | CLASS '0 1012 380.04 379.54 NORTH TRIBUTARY 60144835 | 601+65.71 | CLASS '0 19.21 378.91 378.20 CLEVATION TOLERANCE 4/ 0.2
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 203+17.05 | 203+27.52 | CLASS 'O 815 379.54 379.16 NORTH TRIBUTARY 601+76.95 | 601+9359 | CLASS '0' 18.49 378.20 377.60 REACH STATION Y =
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 203+33.89 | 203+46.70 | CLASS 'O’ 9.97 37916 378.74 NORTH TRIBUTARY 60240515 | 602+21.61 | CLASS 'O’ 18.35 377.60 376.99 (RIGHT ARM | (LEFT ARM B C D E F G H
— — LENGTH) | LENGTH) | (V2 BKF) (TW CENTER) (BKF)
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 203+56.98 | 203+72.06 | CLASS '0 1.73 378.74 37817 NORTH TRIBUTARY 602 +34.01 | 60244894 | CLASS '0 16.55 376.99 376.20
— — MAIN STEM 102 4 37.31 32 — 36 18 — 22 371.29 371.09 370.89 371.09 371.29 371.69 369.54
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 203+81.96 | 203+91.47 | CLASS '0 7.40 37817 377.79 NORTH TRIBUTARY 602 +60.41 | 60247504 | CLASS '0 16.29 376.20 375.67
— — MAIN STEM 103+8832 | 32 - 36 18 — 22 37034 | 370.20 369.94 370.20 370.34 370.74 367.94
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 203+99.27 | 20441025 | CLASS '0 8.54 377.79 377.30 NORTH TRIBUTARY 602 +84.16 | 603+01.45 | CLASS '0 19.21 375.67 37510
— — MAIN STEM 105+3123 | 32 — 36 20 — 24 368.21 368.06 367.81 368.06 368.21 368.61 366.80
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 20442016 | 204+3036 | CLASS '0 7.98 377.30 376.92 NORTH TRIBUTARY 60341514 | 603+31.80 | CLASS '0 18.60 37510 374.30
— — MAIN STEM 107 + 2517 32 — 36 16 — 20 36760 | 367.40 367.20 367.40 367.60 368.00 365.80
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 20443823 | 20445091 | CLASS '0 9.86 376.92 376.41 NORTH TRIBUTARY 603+42.98 | 603+62.37 | CLASS '0 21.62 374.30 373.43
— — MAIN STEM 108+6924 | 32 - 36 15 — 19 366.60 | 366.50 366.20 366.50 366.60 367.00 364.00
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 204+59.31 | 204+68.46 | CLASS '0 712 376.41 376.08 NORTH TRIBUTARY 603 +74.95 | 603+87.60 | CLASS '0 14.06 373.43 373.20
— — MAIN STEM 113 +62.01 32 — 36 11-15 362.91 362.75 362 51 362.75 362.91 363.31 360.31
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 20447557 | 204+87.35 | CLASS '0 917 376.08 375.66 NORTH TRIBUTARY 603+96.09 | 604+10.88 | CLASS '0 16.46 373.20 372.67
— — MAIN STEM 115+ 71.74 32 — 36 16 — 20 361.50 361.30 36110 361.30 36150 361.90 358.90
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 20449590 | 205+06.02 | CLASS '0 7.87 375.66 375.30 NORTH TRIBUTARY 60442014 | 604+4027 | CLASS '0 2282 372.67 372.20
— — MAIN STEM 1747995 | 32 — 36 16 — 20 36005 | 359.95 359.65 359.95 360.05 360.45 357.45
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 205+12.65 | 205+26.82 | CLASS '0 10.88 375.30 374.79 NORTH TRIBUTARY 604+53.21 | 60447049 | CLASS '0 19.25 372.20 371.56
— — MAIN STEM 11943034 | 32 - 36 15 — 19 35002 | 358.82 358.62 358.82 359.02 359.42 356.42
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 20543521 | 205+4515 | CLASS '0 7.73 374.79 374.43 NORTH TRIBUTARY 60448229 | 604+97.49 | CLASS '0 16.96 37156 370.98
— — MAIN STEM 12246098 | 32 - 36 17 - 21 356.88 | 356.75 356.48 356.75 356.88 357.28 354.68
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 205+51.68 | 205+64.92 | CLASS '0 10.30 374.43 373.96 NORTH TRIBUTARY 605+09.29 | 605+23.25 | CLASS '0 15.55 370.98 370.42
— — MAIN STEM 12442053 | 32 - 36 18 — 22 35560 | 355.45 355.20 355.45 355.60 356.00 353.00
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 205+73.95 | 205+84.48 | CLASS '0 8.19 373.96 373.64 NORTH TRIBUTARY 605+32.88 | 605+50.53 | CLASS '0 20.07 370.42 369.79
— — NORTH TRIBUTARY 608+82.60 | 32 — 36 13 — 17 36568 | 36558 365.38 365.58 365.68 365.98 361.98
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 205+91.85 | 206+03.39 | CLASS '0 8.98 373.64 373.27 NORTH TRIBUTARY 605+ 6112 | 605+7827 | CLASS '0 19.06 369.79 369.31
— — NORTH TRIBUTARY 61043423 | 32 - 36 12 — 16 364.26 364.18 363.96 36418 364.26 364.56 360.56
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 206+11.46 | 206+23.48 | CLASS '0 9.35 373.27 372.79 NORTH TRIBUTARY 605+90.92 | 606+07.58 | CLASS '0 18.51 369.31 368.89
— — NORTH TRIBUTARY 611+ 71.26 32 — 36 12 — 16 36320 | 363.24 362.99 363.24 363.29 363.59 360.59
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 206+37.52 | 206+42.35 | CLASS '0 7.65 372.79 372.40 NORTH TRIBUTARY 606+18.64 | 606+38.38 | CLASS '0 21,64 368.89 368.20
— — NORTH TRIBUTARY 61345293 | 32 - 36 10 — 14 361.70 361.60 361.40 361.60 361.70 362.00 358.00
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 206+49.76 | 206+63.71 | CLASS '0 10.85 372.40 371.95 NORTH TRIBUTARY 606+51.80 | 606+66.18 | CLASS '0 16.11 368.20 367.68
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 206+73.20 | 206+86.72 | CLASS 'O’ 10.52 371.95 371.49 NORTH TRIBUTARY 606 +75.54 | 606+9017 | CLASS 'O 16.11 367.68 367.20
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 20649525 | 207+08.76 | CLASS 'O’ 10.50 371.49 370.95 NORTH TRIBUTARY 607 +02.41 | 607+14.62 | CLASS '0' 13.57 367.20 366.81
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 207+18.75 | 207+3068 | CLASS 'O’ 9.28 370.95 370.45 INTERSECTION TRIBUTARY | 900+ 32.00 | 900+61.03 | CLASS '0' 15.67 378.84 377.48 IMBRICATED ROCK WALL
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 20743857 | 207+53.34 | CLASS 'O’ 11.49 370.45 370.02 INTERSECTION TRIBUTARY | 900+ 92.06 | 901+23.09 | CLASS '0' 17.04 377.48 37611 DIMENSIONS AND CRITICAL ELEVATIONS
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 207 +62.48 | 207+76.46 | CLASS 'O 10.87 370.02 369.60 INTERSECTION TRIBUTARY | 901+54.12 | 901+85.15 CLASS 'O’ 17.24 376.11 374.75 SEE DETAILS (FEET)
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 | 207+86.43 | 208+05.74 | CLASS 'O 10.49 369.60 369.02 INTERSECTION TRIBUTARY | 902+16.18 | 902+47.21 | cLass "o | 17.24 374.75 373.38 REACH LOCATION ELEVATION TOLERANCE ++ 0.2
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 300+400.00 | 300+14.45 | CLASS 'O 1.02 378.30 377.84 INTERSECTION TRIBUTARY | 902+78.24 | 903+09.27 | cLass "o | 17.04 373.38 372.02 ETL%E)/ B(E)ESM HE|HGHT LENLGTH
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 300+21.55 | 300+32.85 | CLASS '0 8.83 377.84 377.46 INTERSECTION TRIBUTARY | 903+40.30 | 903+71.33 | CLASS '0 17.04 372.02 370.65 NTERSECTION TRIBUTARY 0s WesT wall | 3e5.00 77 00 50 o1
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 300+32.85 | 300+53.05 | CLASS '0 8.38 377.46 37710 INTERSECTION TRIBUTARY | 904 +02.36 | 904+33.39 | CLASS '0 17.04 370.65 369.29 NTERSECTION TRIBUTARY US EAST WAL | 385.00 377 00 50 8.7
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 300+60.18 | 300+71.40 | CLASS '0 8.72 37710 376.72 INTERSECTION TRIBUTARY | 904 +64.42 | 904+95.45 | CLASS '0 17.04 369.29 367.92 NTERSECTION TRIBUTARY 5S WEST WALL | 36900 2363.00 50 e
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 300+79.64 | 300+93.84 | CLASS '0 11.04 376.72 376.28 INTERSECTION TRIBUTARY | 905+ 26.48 | 905+57.51 | CLASS '0 17.04 367.92 366.56 NTERSECTION TRIBUTARY S EAST WALL | 369.00 264,00 0 8.7
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 301+02.83 | 301+14.88 | CLASS 'O’ 9.37 376.28 375.79 INTERSECTION TRIBUTARY | 905+ 88.54 | 906 +19.57 | CLASS '0' 17.24 366.56 36519
SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 2 | 30142320 | 301+33.35 | CLASS 'O’ 7.89 375.79 375.42 INTERSECTION TRIBUTARY | 906 +50.60 | 906 +81.63 | CLASS '0' 17.04 36519 363.83
ROCK J HOOK VANE LOG SILL
DIMENSIONS AND CRITICAL ELEVATIONS — SEE DETAILS (FEET) DIMENSIONS AND  CRITICAL ELEVATIONS —
ELEVATION TOLERANCE +/4 0.2 SEE DETAILS (FEET)
REACH STATION REACH STATION ELEVATION TOLERANCE +/ 0.2 MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
A BB’ — — — — — — — — 2310 BROENING HWY
A B C D E F G H 'AA 'BR’ BALTIMORE, MD 21224
(RIGHT ARM | (LEFT ARM
LENGTH) LENGTH) (BKF RIGHT) (TW CENTER) (BKF LEFT) (RIGHT ARM LENGTH) | (LEFT ARM LENGTH) MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM - HOR.NAD 8391 MD STATE PLANE VERT. NAVD 88
MAIN STEM 125+ 08.58 31— 35 20 — 24 | 35560 355.60 355.05 354.80 355.05 | 355.20 35560 | 353.10 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 201 +16.31 19 — 23 382.52
GREENSPRING VALLEY ROAD
OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL
REVISIONS STREAM STRUCTURE TABLES
JEREMY KOSER ECCLESTON MITIGATION SITE
JOHNSON, MIRMIRAN & THOMPSON, INC. SCALE AS SHOWN DATE ARPIL, 2021 PROJECT NO. 17-10977-002
'7 ‘ 40 WIGHT AVENUE. HUNT VALLEY, MD 21030 MDE PROJECT NO.  21-SF-0044 CONTRACT NO. _ KH-3038-0000
/ TEL: 410—316—2360 100% DESIGNED BY PVC COUNTY BALTIMORE COUNTY
EMAIL: JKoser@jmt.com SUBMISSION
' DRAWN BY PVC LOGMILE
/ PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION NOT FOR CHECKED BY JIM /MRG HORIZONTAL SCALE N/A
CONSTRUCTION
. | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR F.AP.NO. N/A VERTICAL SCALE N/A
WWW,Jmt_Com APPROVED BY ME,AND THAT IAM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,
LICENSE NO._31183  EXPIRATION DATE: _1/13/2023 . DRAWING NO. SR-10 o M SHEET NO. 29 OF 86
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BY: barranger —

TOE WOOD ROCK AND ROLL LOG LOG VANE LOG VANE
DIMENSIONS AND CRITICAL ELEVATIONS DIMENSIONS AND CRITICAL ELEVATIONS DIMENSIONS AND CRITICAL ELEVATIONS DIMENSIONS AND CRITICAL ELEVATIONS
START END SEE DETAILS (FEET) SEE DETAILS (FEET) SEE DETAILS (FEET) SEE DETAILS (FEET)
REACH STATION STATION BANK ELEVATION TOLERANCE +4.0 REACH STATION ELEVATION TOLERANCE +4.0 REACH STATION ELEVATION TOLERANCE +/ 0.2 REACH STATION ELEVATION TOLERANCE +/ 0.2
LENGTH OF AREA OF LENGTH TOP OF LOG AA D’ 'F"OR 'B| 'H TIE IN AA D 'F OR 'B H TIE IN
TREATMENT TREATMENT, SF (TW CENTER) (ARM LENGTH) [(TW CENTER) | (2 BKF) BANK (ARM LENGTH) | (TW CENTER) | (12 BKF) BANK
MAIN STEM 101+ 78.96 102 +00.48 LEFT 21.5 54.3 SOUTH TRIBUTARY — 1 200+ 70.65 19 - 23 382.75 MAIN STEM 100+ 34.39 30 - 34 373.40 373.90 37015 | LEFT SOUTH TRIBUTARY - 1 208+ 76.56 30 - 34 368.11 368.36 365.61 LEFT
